pricing pressures and other competitive factors; changes in product mix; fluctuations in manufacturing yields; the ability to continue to grow and maintain an
intellectual property portfolio and obtain needed licenses from third parties; the ability to attract and retain qualified personnel; labor relations of the company, its
customers and suppliers; economic, social and political conditions in the countries in which Skyworks, its customers or its suppliers operate, including health and
security risks, possible disruptions in transportation networks and fluctuations in foreign currency exchange rates; and the uncertainties of litigation, as well as
other risks and uncertainties, including but not limited to those detailed from time to time in the company’s Securities and Exchange Commission filings.

   These forward-looking statements are made only as of the date hereof, and the company undertakes no obligation to update or revise the forward-looking
statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(unaudited) Three Months Ended

(in thousands, except per share data)

Pro Forma
July 2,
2004

Pro Forma
Adjustments

GAAP
July 2,
2004

GAAP
June 27,

2003

Net revenues   $ 207,377 $ -- $ 207,377 $ 150,199
   Cost of goods sold   126,528  --  126,528  94,121

   Gross profit   80,849  --  80,849  56,078
Operating expenses:
   Research and development   36,964  --  36,964  36,428
   Selling, general and administrative   25,306  --  25,306  19,711
   Amortization of intangible assets   --  768  768  1,075

Operating income (loss)   18,579  (768)  17,811  (1,136)

Interest expense   (3,609)  --  (3,609)  (5,069)
Other income, net   395  --  395  282

Income (loss) before income taxes   15,365  (768)  14,597  (5,923)
Provision for income taxes   583  984 [a]  1,567  263

Net income (loss)   $ 14,782 $ (1,752) $ 13,030 $ (6,186)

Net income (loss) per share, basic   $ 0.10   $ 0.09 $ (0.04)

Net income (loss) per share, diluted   $ 0.10   $ 0.08 $ (0.04)

Weighted average shares, basic   153,062   153,062  138,729

Weighted average shares, diluted   155,274   155,274  138,729

[a]   Represents a non-cash tax charge related to utilization of pre-merger deferred tax assets.

Although the pro forma presentation is not intended to present results of operations in accordance with GAAP, the Company believes this information is useful in
understanding the results of operations. Therefore, Skyworks provides this supplemental information to enable investors to perform additional comparisons of
operating results and as a means to provide additional insight into the Company’s ongoing operations.

(unaudited) Nine Months Ended

(in thousands, except per share data)

Pro Forma
July 2,
2004

Pro Forma
Adjustments

GAAP
July 2,
2004

GAAP
June 27,

2003

Net revenues   $ 565,956 $ -- $ 565,956 $ 467,757
   Cost of goods sold   348,089  974[a]  349,063  283,040

   Gross profit   217,867  (974)  216,893  184,717
Operating expenses:
   Research and development   109,650  --  109,650  113,838
   Selling, general and administrative   65,364  --  65,364  63,198
   Amortization of intangible assets   --  2,306  2,306  3,310
   Impairment and restructuring [a]   --  15,759  15,759  --

Operating income (loss)   42,853  (19,039)  23,814  4,371

Interest expense   (14,386)  --  (14,386)  (15,850)
Other income, net   1,151  --  1,151  1,731

Income (loss) before income taxes   29,618  (19,039)  10,579  (9,748)
Provision for income taxes   1,814  984[b]  2,798  1,602

Income (loss) before cumulative effect of change in
accounting principle   $ 27,804 $ (20,023) $ 7,781 $ (11,350)
Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle
[c]   -- -- -- $(397,139)

Net income (loss)   $ 27,804 $ (20,023) $ 7,781 $(408,489)

Loss per share before cumulative effect of change in
accounting principle, basic   $ (0.08)

Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle,
basic and diluted [c]   $ (2.87)
Net income (loss) per share, basic   $ 0.18   $ 0.05 $ (2.95)

Net income (loss) per share, diluted   $ 0.18   $ 0.05 $ (2.95)

Weighted average shares, basic   150,414   150,414  138,255

Weighted average shares, diluted   152,854   152,854  138,255

[a]   Impairment and restructuring charges consist primarily of a write-down of legacy technology licenses related to the Company's cellular systems business

[…]

(unaudited)
(in thousands)

July 2,
2004

Oct 3,
2003

Assets
Current assets:
   Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments   $ 202,199 $ 170,806
   Accounts receivable, net   156,530  144,267
   Inventories, net   86,965  58,168
   Prepaid expenses and other current assets   10,140  12,854
   Property, plant and equipment, net   142,981  127,765
   Goodwill and intangible assets, net   524,973  527,695
   Other assets   37,881  49,113

   Total assets   $ 1,161,669 $ 1,090,668

Liabilities and Equity
Current liabilities:
   Short-term debt   $ 50,000 $ 41,681
   Accounts payable   88,521  50,369
   Accrued liabilities and other current liabilities   53,697  44,766
   Long-term debt   230,000  275,000
   Other long-term liabilities   5,961  5,677
   Stockholders' equity   733,490  673,175

   Total liabilities and equity   $ 1,161,669 $ 1,090,668

SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS, INC.
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION FOR COMPARATIVE PURPOSES

(unaudited) Three Months Ended

(in thousands, except per share data)
Pro Forma

April 2, 2004
Pro Forma

Adjustments
GAAP

April 2, 2004

Net revenues   $ 183,471 $ -- $ 183,471
   Cost of goods sold   113,193  974[a]  114,167

   Gross profit   70,278  --  69,304
   Operating expenses   57,146   57,146
   Amortization of intangible assets   --  769  769
   Impairment and restructuring [a]   --  15,759  15,759

Operating income (loss)   13,132  (17,502)  (4,370)
Interest expense and other, net   (5,100)  --  (5,100)
Provision (credit) for income taxes   431  (480) [b]  (49)

Net loss   $ 7,601 $ (17,022) $ (9,421)

Net loss per share, basic and diluted   $ (0.05)   (0.06)

[a]   Impairment and restructuring charges consist primarily of a write-down of legacy technology licenses related to the Company's cellular systems business
and certain costs incurred to implement facility consolidations.

[b]   Represents the reversal of the non-cash tax charge related to the utilization of pre-merger deferred tax assets recorded in the first quarter of fiscal 2004.

(unaudited) Three Months Ended

(in thousands, except per share data)
Pro Forma

June 27, 2003
Pro Forma

Adjustments
GAAP

June 27, 2003

Net revenues   $ 150,199 $ -- $ 150,199
   Cost of goods sold   94,121  --  94,121

   Gross profit   56,078  --  56,078
   Operating expenses   55,843  296[c]  56,139
   Amortization of intangible assets   --  1,075  1,075

Operating income (loss)   235  (1,371)  (1,136)
Interest expense and other, net   (4,787)  --  (4,787)
Provision for income taxes   263  --  263

Net loss   $ (4,815) $ (1,371) $ (6,186)

Net loss per share, basic and diluted   $ (0.03)   (0.04)

[c]   Represents certain costs to implement consolidations.

Although the pro forma presentation is not intended to present results of operations in accordance with GAAP, the Company believes this information is useful in
understanding the results of operations. Therefore, Skyworks provides this supplemental information to enable investors to perform additional comparisons of
operating results and as a means to provide additional insight into the Company’s ongoing operations.